SCHEDULE "C”
TO
BY-LAW # 3091 (2010)

SCHEDULE OF RATES & FEES
FONTHILL & HILLSIDE CEMETERIES

FONTHILL MAUSOLEUM & COLUMBARIUM

HILLSIDE COLUMBARIUM o b

SALE OF LOTS: ’

Land Perpetual Care Total Cost
Resident / Ratepayer
Adult - Single Grave $615.00 $410.00 $1025.00
Children under Two Years
& Stillbom in Baby section $168.00 $112.00 $ 280.00
Columbarium Niche $2346.00 $414.00 $2760.00
Non-Resident or Ratepayer
Adult - Single Grave $975.00 $ 650.00 $1625.00
Children under Two Years
& Stillbom in Baby section $276.00 $184.00 $ 460.00
Columbarium Niche $2932.50 $517.50 $3450.00
INTERMENT FEES
STANDARD BURIAL

Cost Licence fee Total Cost

Adult: -
- Opening and Closing -~ Weekdays $595.00 $10.00 $ 605.00
- Opening and Closing - Saturday morning $810.00 $10.00 $ 820.00
- Opening and Closing — Saturday afternoon $856.00 $10.00 $ 865.00
Infant-
- Weekdays $265.00 $10.00 $ 275.00
- Saturday $540.00 $10.00 $ 550.00
CREMATED REMAINS (no licence fee)
- Weekdays $ 195,00
- Saturday/Sunday/Holidays $ 410,00
COLUMBARIUM
- Weekdays $ 275.00
- Saturday/Sunday/Holidays $ 550.00
MAUSOLEUM
- Weekdays $ 307.00
- Saturday/Sunday/Holidays $ 460.00
DISINTERMENT CHARGES:
- Adult / Child disinterment only $ 940.00
- Adult/ Child disinterment & re-interment $1570.00
- Infant/ Stillbom  disinterment only $ 31200
- Infant/ Stillborn  disinterment & re-interment $ 522.00
- Cremated disinterment only $ 680.00
- Cremated disinterment & re-interment $1050.00
- Columbarium $ 275.00
FOUNDATION CHARGES:
- Foundation charge per cubic foot $ 3940
- Minimum charge for foundation $106.00
- Markers $ 89.30
- Comerstones $ 9456
ADMININSTRATION FEES:
- Interment Rights Transfer $ 5253
- Inferment Rights Exchange § 5253
- Inferment Rights Replacement/Duplicate $ 31.52
- Cemetery Records Search (charge per hour) $ 26.27
MARKER CARE AND MAINTENANCE:
- Upright marker four (4) feet or less in height and
four (4) feet or less in length, including the base
{$100 Care & Maintenance Fund) $ 100.00
- Upright marker more than four (4) in either height
or length, including base
($200 Care & Maintenance Fund) $ 200.00
OTHER FEES;
- Columbarium Plate Engraving to Town specifications
Font/size/style (at time of need)
Actual cost of engraving plus $75.00 administration fee to cover
Internal costs and shipping $ 75.00
- Overtime Rate per hour $ 261.38
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